RESOLUTION 18-34

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH,
FLORIDA APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CITY’S
AGREEMENT WITH GAC CONTRACTORS FOR THE FRONT
BEACH ROAD REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT IN THE TOTAL
AMOUNT $401,200.94 FOR GENERAL CONTINGENCIES AND
SPECIFIC COSTS ARISING FROM THE REDESIGN OF GULF
POWER IMPROVEMENTS AT THE HOLIDAY INN;
AUTHORIZING A BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR THESE
PURPOSES; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATELY EFFECTIVE
DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Panama City Beach, Florida that:

1. The appropriate officers of the City are authorized but not required to approve that
certain Change Order #11 to the City’s Agreement with GAC Contractors, Inc. related
to the Front Beach Road Segment 2 Redevelopment Project, to provide generally for
contingencies and specifically for costs arising from a redesign of Gulf Power
improvements at the Holiday Inn, , in the total amount of Four Hundred One Thousand
Two Hundred Dollars and Ninety Four Cents ($401,200.94), as set forth in the Change
Order attached hereto as Exhibit A and presented to the Council today.

2. The following budget amendment (# 5) is adopted for the City of Panama City Beach,
Florida, for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2017, and ending September 30, 2018,
as shown in and in accordance with the attached and incorporated Exhibit B, for the
purposes stated herein.

3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED at the regular meeting of the City Council of the
City of Panama City Beach, Florida, this _ 14th day of _December , 2017.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH
By:xﬂ ‘ “‘-—%

ike Fhomas, Mayor

AT’?:
J(71‘nith, City Clerk

Resolution 18-34



Front Beach Road Segment2 — Change Order #11 (Holiday Inn Power Revised Improvement Costs)

. . . Labor/ Labor/
. . i i Material Material Material E X Subcontract | Subcontract
Description Quantity Units Unit Subtotal 7.5% Tax Total mn:.v..:m:n Equipment Unit Total TOTAL
Unit Total
Pull Boxes 3 EA | $3,899.00 | $11,697.00 | $877.28 | $12,574.28 | $2,950.00 $8,850.00 $21,424.28
Riser 3 EA $28.66 $85.98 $6.45 $92.43 $25.00 $75.00 $167.43
3 - 2" Conduit 645 LF $1.60 $1,032.00 $77.40 $1,109.40 $15.00 $9,675.00 $10,784.40
4 - 4" Conduit
(w/ Concrete) 110 LF $27.22 $2,994.20 $224.57 $3,218.77 $49.17 $5,408.70 $8,627.47
8 - 4 Conduit
(w/ Concrete) 290 LF $54.45 $15,790.50 | $1,184.29 | $16,974.79 $49.17 $14,259.30 $31,234.09
12 - 4" Conduit
(w/ Concrete) 15 LF $81.68 $1,225.20 $91.89 $1,317.09 $73.76 $1,106.40 $2,423.49
16 - 4" Conduit
(w/ Concrete) 270 LF $108.90 | $29,403.00 | $2,205.23 | $31,608.23 $73.76 $19,915.20 $51,623.43
Fence 30 LF $25.00 $750.00 $750.00
Curb and
Gutter 45 LF $20.00 $900.00 $900.00
omsorm w%_a 442 sY $3.00 $1,326.00 | $1,326.00
Replace Paving 442 SY $35.00 $15,470.00 $15,470.00
Restripe
Spaces 800 LF $2.75 $2,200.00 $2,200.00
Bumper Blocks
Remove and 40 EA $83.75 $3,350.00 $3,350.00
Replace
Landscape 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
Sod 140 sy $2.75 $385.00 $385.00
Sub Total $62,227.88 | $4,667.09 | $66,894.97 $59,289.60 $26,881.00 | $153,065.57
Sub Total $153,065.57
Profit /
Overhead //
(17.5%) $26,786.47 N
Sub Total +
PIO $179,852.05 /0, ﬁ
Bond (0.75%) | $1,348.89 ~Q
Total $181,200.94 /ﬂ




LEGEND

a B <N ADDITIONAL WORK AREA
4 m ORIGINAL WORK AREA

CITY OF P.C EXHIBIT |
PANAMA CITY BEACH

PUBLIC WORKS DEPA RTMENT

CRA SEGMENT 2 - HOLIDAY INN CHANGE ORDER #l|
= SHEET 1 OF 1




SO VELITUORA SO SRD 1S USHONLSRAO, SN SV ZARECU SPORNARIGIONS A\ L o oo L02/3U% 938
e N Mooy 37138

2 ININ93S
VS/-d9 QvOod HIV389 LNOY Cod /bt sl L)
LOT ONIXHVd NNI AVAI'TOH O ) P<
-oN SNV Id ANVAWOD ¥AMOd A119 HOVE LLD VIVNVd wdBeiua R —r s
133HS 0 LD ey Koo niamy o ronrdiy SHOTS
104 ‘X3
ISy ISUINTY
(249 L3345 T1y130 % -
= WOV ITSAVIL 1 .

* ano a qae.v-\l\/\ ! £

._ ! . N — V— — — § i
- L 3 e —— X i : SEs J .w../’«\/
: ! e = — e £
¢ i i Vi 1/ " \ ya R ulhlhﬁ\\&@

S e R e e T e Tt e T S BR my a  -
“aNa0 b=t N0 J2-£ o3 b9 ofURG
\\.\.\.M%. /ss. 33404 X3 i .,
%\\ ob- / . 4
1994
=
o o o




WV 92Z:LL LLogsrzL L-48

Q
N
X

N

aLva ¥OLD34IA AONYNIA
alvd HIDVNYIN ALID a1va QVIH INIWLNYJIa
TYAOHdY HO4 ONILLNOY
SJoIju0S Udasalopun |ejuaiod Joj Joafoid ay) Jo soueleq ayy 1oy Aouabunuod esesIoul 0} pue co_«moo_/@
2INJ2NISEYUI JaMOd JIND Jo uBisapal Joj Joafold Z Juswbag peoy yoeeq Jucid YyD J0j JUSWPUSLWE Jabpnq 102l O 1y >
'INFWLSNrav 13904 Y04 NOILYDIJILSNI 43188
00°2P2'900'65 000 00'2¥.'900'6S ‘s[ejo usuisnipy o3y
00C.L L6701 (00'102°182) 00°'c€le'eLL'01 Pajollsay| sanlasay 00-66'655-1065-091 | WOY
00°102'L80°0L 00°1L02'L82 00°000'008'6 Z uswibag yg4 ssaiboid-ul-uoionisuo) €8-59'6595-1065-091 Ol
VO
0069E'VLG L€ (00°000'021) 00°69¢'v£9' /€ sainjpuadx3 Jo} a|qieleAy SeAIesaY 00-96'666-0018-L0Y| WOHd
00°000'0.2 00°000'02 00°000'002 SUONEO0JY JeMas/iaje M YHD SSa1601d-Ul-UoRONASUG) 29-69'6£6-005¢-L0Y ol
00°000'059 00°000'0S 00°000°009 SUOHEO0aY Jamag/ialep\ YHO wmm._mo._n_-:_-:o_ao_dumcoo €9-99°'€€5-00€C-LOV ol
3JONVivd INIWiISNrav 139anga NOILdI¥OS3d LNNOJDOV J39INNN LNNOJDVY
139dn9g M3N 139ang aA3AnQ¥UddY ALILN|AGNNd
S#vgd TON

01-49 WYO4 ¥34SNVYL 139an9
HOV38 ALID YINVNVd 40 ALID



